## Nallamuthu Gounder Mahalingam College

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Bharathiar University)
90, Palghat Road, Pollachi -642001, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India.
95<sup>th</sup> Rank in NIRF2023 - Among Colleges in India.

## Certificate for the Candidate S.No.76

Phone: 4144 NALLAMUTHU GOUNDER MAHALINGAM COLLEGE POLLACHI-642 001 Date: 24-11-1987 B. K. KRISHNARAJ VANAVARAYAR, B. Com., B. L. SECRETARY P ROCEEDINGS Sub:- Appointment - Aided Colleges - N.G.M.College, Pollachi appointment of Assistant Professor of Computer Science -Orders - Issued Ref:- Letter No.X2/PE/WPE/894/87 dated 28-10-1987 of the Asst. Director, Professional and Exe. Employment Office, Madras-17 \*\* Thiru Antony Selvadoss Thanamani, M.Sc., P.G.Dip.in Computer Science a candidate sponsored by the Employment Exchange, Madras is appointed temporarily as Assistant Professor of Computer Science in the existing Vacancy in the Computer Science Department, Nalian Gounder Mahalingam College, Pollach: on a salary of Rs.700/- per mensem in the scale of pay of Rs.700-40-1100-50-1300-B-50-1600 with usual allowances with effect from the date of his joining duty, subject to the approval by the Bharathiar University of his qualification for appointment as Assistant Professor of Computer Science and concurrence of the Deputy Director of Collegiate Education, Coimbatore for purposes of assessment of grant. He should join duty immediate⊥y. 3. He is informed that he will be paid salary only on the release of staff salary grant on his behalf by the Deputy Director of Collegiate Education, Coimbatore. SECRETARY Thiru Antony Selvadoss Thanamani Bethel Cottage, 141 Adis Stret Gray Town, Coimbatore- 641018 Copy to: The Regional Deputy Director of Collegiate Education Coimbatore The Director of Collegiate Education, Madras Assistant Director Empt Exchange, Madras Sk The Registrar, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore Cl. and C7 Spare copy 2